We have never declared or paid cash dividends on our capital stock. We currently intend to retain our future earnings,
if any, for use in our business and therefore do not anticipate paying cash dividends in the foreseeable future. Payment
of future dividends, if any, will be at the discretion of our board of directors after taking into account various factors,
including our financial condition, operating results, current and anticipated cash needs and plans for expansion.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our other cash, total liabilities and capitalization as of June 30, 2010, as follows:

• on an actual basis; and

•on an adjusted basis after giving effect to our sale of 3,157,896 shares of common stock offered hereby at a public
offering price of $1.90 per share and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commission of $0.133 per share
and estimated offering expenses.

You should read this table along with our historical consolidated financial statements and notes and related notes and
the other financial information included and incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the
accompanying prospectus.

June 30, 2010
Actual (Unaudited) Adjustments (1)

June 30, 2010
Pro Forma

Cash $ 3,944,782 $ 5,500,000 $ 9,444,782

Total liabilities 5,187,339 5,187,339

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock 11 11
Common stock 82,151 3,158 85,309
Additional paid-in capital 249,007,591 5,496,842 254,504,433
Accumulated deficit (246,385,404) (246,385,404)
Total stockholders’ equity 2,704,349 8,204,349
Total capitalization $ 7,891,688 $ 13,391,688

(1)As a result of issuing 3,157,896 shares of common stock as a result of the offering but excluding the potential
effect of the additional shares registered but not sold under the Prospectus Supplement to this Registration
Statement as such shares registered are: (1) for a secondary offering by selling shareholders; or (2) the sale of an
undetermined number and amount of primary shares.

DILUTION

As of June 30, 2010, our unaudited net tangible book value was $2.6 million, or approximately $0.03 per share. Net

[…]

prospectus is a part and the documents that we incorporate by reference in this prospectus completely and with the
understanding that our future results may be materially different from what we expect.  We qualify all of our
forward-looking statements by these cautionary statements, and we assume no obligation to update these
forward-looking statements publicly for any reason.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our other long-term assets, debt and capitalization as of March 31, 2010, as follows:

• on an actual basis; and

•on a pro forma basis to give effect to the exchange of the Montaur Notes and the Series A Preferred Stock for Series
B Preferred Stock, and the exchange of the Amended 10% Convertible Note in the principal amount of $1,000,000,
due December 31, 2011, executed by the Company in favor of David C. Bupp, our President and CEO, and certain
members of his family (the Bupp Note), for Series C Preferred Stock.

The table does not include the effect of the shares registered in this Registration Statement as the shares registered are:
(1) for a secondary offering by selling shareholders; and (2) the sale of an undetermined number and amount of
primary shares.

March 31, 2010
Actual (Unaudited) Adjustments

March 31, 2010
Pro Forma

Other assets 22,534 (13,061) (1) 9,473

Current liabilities 3,422,520 - 3,422,520
Long-term liabilities 13,882,180 (11,923,791) (1)(2)(3) 1,958,389
Preferred stock 3,000,000 (3,000,000) (2) -

Stockholders’ (deficit) equity:
Preferred stock - 11(1)(2)(3) 11
Common stock 81,892 81,892
Additional paid-in capital 184,096,762 64,666,789(1)(2)(3) 248,763,551
Accumulated deficit (195,218,800) (49,756,070) (1)(2)(3) (244,974,870)
Total stockholders’ (deficit) equity (11,040,146) 14,910,730 3,870,584
Total capitalization $ 9,264,554 $ 9,251,493

Edgar Filing: GREEN BANKSHARES, INC. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 50

14

Edgar Filing: GREEN BANKSHARES, INC. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 51

(1)As a result of exchanging the Montaur Notes for Series B Preferred Stock, the Company decreased other assets by
$13,061 and long-term liabilities by $10,750,000, and increased preferred stock by $8 and additional paid-in
capital by $47,605,302.  The Company also increased accumulated deficit by recognizing a loss on the
extinguishment of the Montaur Notes of $36,868,371.

(2)As a result of exchanging the Series A Preferred Stock for Series B Preferred Stock, the Company decreased